Gulliver BS/M Series
Low NOx Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
BS1/M 16/19 ÷ 52 kW
BS2/M 26/49 ÷ 91 kW
BS3/M 48/79 ÷ 195 kW
BS4/M 68/140 ÷ 250 kW
LOW NOxGASTECHNICAL DATA LEAFLET

tor with three point outlet controls. The following table lists the accessories for
modulating operation with their application range.
BURNER REGULATOR TYPE CODE
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M
RWF50.2 20102002
RWF55.5 20101966
The relative temperature or pressure probes fitted to the regulator, must be cho-
sen on the basis of the application.
BURNER PROBE TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
Depending on the servomotor fitted to the burner, a three-pole potentiometer
(1000 W) can be installed to check the position of the servomotor.
BURNER CODE
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M 3010109
Modulating operation can also be obtained with an analog control signal
converter and a feedback three-pole potentiometer.
Alternatively, the potentiometer can be used to check the servomotor position.
BURNER TYPE (INPUT SIGNAL) CODE
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M
0/2 - 10 V (impedance 200 KW)
0/4 - 20 mA (impedance 250 W)
3091380
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M Series Low NOx Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
20
Gas train accessories
SEAL CONTROL KIT
To test the valve seals on the gas train, a special “seal control kit” is available.
GAS TRAIN CODE
CG/P type 20021563
21
A specific index guides your choice of burner from the various models available in the BS/M series. Below is a
clear and detailed specification description of the product.
DESIGNATION OF SERIES
Specification
Series: R Standard emission burner
B Low NOx burners
Fuel: S Natural Gas
SP LPG
G Light oil
Size:
Optional variations: M Two stage progressive of fully modulating
Head length: ... standard head
TL extended head
Electrical supply to the system: 1/230/50 1/230V/50Hz
B S 3 /M 1/230/50
BASIC DESIGNATION
EXTENDED DESIGNATION
AVAILABLE BURNER MODELS
BURNER MODELS ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
HEAT OUTPUT TOTAL ELECTRICAL
POWER
(kW)
CERTIFICATION NOTE(kW) NATURAL GAS
(Nm3/h)
BS1/M 1/230/50 16/19 ÷ 52 1,6/1,9 ÷ 5,2 0.14 in progress (1)
BS2/M 1/230/50 26/49 ÷ 91 2,6/4,9 ÷ 9,1 0.18 CE-0085BN0609 (1)
BS2/M TL 1/230/50 26/49 ÷ 91 2,6/4,9 ÷ 9,1 0.18 CE-0085BN0609 (1)(2)
BS3/M 1/230/50 48/79 ÷ 195 4,8/7,9 ÷ 19,5 0.35 CE-0085BN0609 (1)
BS3/M TL 1/230/50 48/79 ÷ 195 4,8/7,9 ÷ 19,5 0.35 CE-0085BN0609 (1)(2)
BS4/M 1/230/50 68/140 ÷ 250 6,8/14 ÷ 25 0.53 CE-0085BN0609 (1)
BS4/M TL 1/230/50 68/140 ÷ 250 6,8/14 ÷ 25 0.53 CE-0085BN0609 (1)(2)
Net calorific value G20: 10 kWh/Nm3 - Density: 0,71 kg/Nm3.
The burners of BS/M series are in according to EN 676.
(1) With plug and socket.
(2) Head Length: see quote F-F2 in the Overall Dimensions Table.
BS1/M ÷ BS4/M Series Low NOx Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
22
SPECIFICATION
STATE OF SUPPLY